
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Spengler Cup, OSGC Niederbüren, 
25.05.2023 
Ergebnisliste 

 

 

Brutto 

Pos  PL  Nom    Club d'affiliation  HCP  Brut  Net  AGS  HCPI(R)  

1  1  Hörler, Martin  (6.4)   OSGC 6  35  41  73   

2     Frank, Markus  (0.8)   OSGC -1  32  31  76   

3     Spenger, Andreas  (6.8)   OSGC 6  26  32  82   

4     Ginesta, Enrique  (6.2)   Rheinblick, GC 5  25  30  83   

5     Spengler, Hans Sergej  (6.8)  OSGC 6  25  29  85   

6     Roth, Jörg  (6.9)    OSGC 6  24  30  84   

7     Keller, Edwin  (14.2)   OSGC 14  24  37  85   

8     Lutz, Hans-Peter  (10.8)   Goldenberg 10  21  30  88   

9     Burri, René  (11.0)   Goldenberg 11  21  32  87   

10     Huber, Dorian  (7.8)   Rheinblick, GC 7  21  28  87   

11     Diener, Hans-Peter  (11.5)  Goldenberg 11  20  30  89   

12     Strauss, Harry  (18.8)   Goldenberg 19  19  36  91   

13     Manfioletti, Ezio  (17.0)   Rheinblick, GC 17  19  33  92   

14     Brunner, Kurt  (15.5)   OSGC 16  18  33  91   

15     Nöckl, Werner  (6.0)   Erlen 5  17  22  91   

16     Salvisberg, Twini  (12.8)   Goldenberg 13  17  29  92   

17     Maurer, Willy  (14.2)   Goldenberg 14  16  27  95   

18     Graf, Kurt  (15.0)    Goldenberg 15  16  28  95   

19     Heusser, Heinz  (16.6)   Erlen 17  15  29  96   

20     Hubatka, Martin  (19.6)   OSGC 20  14  28  100   

21     Vetter, Markus  (15.7)   OSGC 16  14  28  96   

22     Stillhart, Bruno  (19.7)   OSGC 20  13  32  96   

23     Hartl, Marcel  (13.1)   Goldenberg 13  12  23  98   

24     Trümpler, Urs  (9.8)   OSGC 9  11  19  98   

25     Sattler, Romeo  (18.6)   Goldenberg 19  11  25  102   

26     Escher, Rudolf H.  (16.0)   Goldenberg 16  11  23  101   

27     Knöpfli, Andreas  (18.4)   Goldenberg 19  11  28  99   

28     Eckenfels, Peter  (16.7)   Goldenberg 17  10  24  101   

29     Raschle, Hans-Peter  (16.4)  Rheinblick, GC 17  10  22  103   

30     Gloor, Willy  (14.2)   Goldenberg 14  10  21  101   

31     Rieser, Urban  (23.4)   Goldenberg 24  10  29  103   

32     Wolfensberger, Hansruedi  (15.8)  Goldenberg 16  10  23  101   

33     Mena, Antonio  (22.8)   Goldenberg 24  10  32  100   

34     Schweizer, Beat  (23.5)   OSGC 24  9  27  105   

35     Gyr, Bernhard  (23.1)   OSGC 24  9  27  105   

36     Müggler, Roman  (21.8)   OSGC 23  8  29  102   

37     Scheuermann, Rolf  (16.6)  OSGC 17  8  23  102   

38     Rüfenacht, Jack  (24.3)   OSGC 25  8  23  110   

39     Andres, Jean-Marc  (15.1)  Rheinblick, GC 15  8  18  105   

40     Kreis, Hans  (15.1)   Erlen 15  8  19  104   

41     Roost, Beat  (16.4)   OSGC 17  8  22  103   

42     Mötteli, Roland  (18.8)   Erlen 19  7  20  107   

43     Baumann, Hans-Peter  (18.7)  OSGC 19  7  22  105   

44     Näf, Ernst  (20.5)    OSGC 21  7  19  110   

45     Umbach, Volker  (20.7)   Goldenberg 21  6  17  112   

46     Kölliker, Hans  (26.5)   Goldenberg 28  6  28  108   

47     Albrecht, Julius  (17.9)   Rheinblick, GC 18  6  17  109   

48     Wildermuth, Robert  (21.2)  Rheinblick, GC 22  6  19  111   

49     Hürlimann, Rainer  (18.5)   Erlen 19  6  23  104   



50     Füglister, Hansruedi  (24.0)  Erlen 25  5  21  112   

51     Richi, Arthur  (21.0)   Goldenberg 22  5  24  106   

52     Brulhart, Pascal  (19.0)   Rheinblick, GC 20  4  14  114   

53     Knellwolf, Kurt  (19.1)   Erlen 20  3  16  112   

54     Elsner, Wolfgang  (36.0)   OSGC 38  2  30  116   

55     Friedli, Jürg  (19.2)   Rheinblick, GC 20  NR  NR  187   

 

Netto GC Erlen 

Pos  PL  Nom    Club d'affiliation  HCP  Brut  Net  AGS  HCPI(R)  
1  1  Heusser, Heinz  (16.6)   Erlen 17  15  29  96   
2  2  Hürlimann, Rainer  (18.5)   Erlen 19  6  23  104   
3  3  Nöckl, Werner  (6.0)   Erlen 5  17  22  91   
4     Füglister, Hansruedi  (24.0)  Erlen 25  5  21  112   
5     Mötteli, Roland  (18.8)   Erlen 19  7  20  107   
6     Kreis, Hans  (15.1)   Erlen 15  8  19  104   
7     Knellwolf, Kurt  (19.1)   Erlen 20  3  16  112   
 

 

 

Netto Schloss Goldenberg 

Pos  PL  Nom    Club d'affiliation  HCP  Brut  Net  AGS  HCPI(R)  

1  1  Strauss, Harry  (18.8)   Goldenberg 19  19  36  91   
2  2  Burri, René  (11.0)   Goldenberg 11  21  32  87   
3  3  Mena, Antonio  (22.8)   Goldenberg 24  10  32  100   
4     Diener, Hans-Peter  (11.5)  Goldenberg 11  20  30  89   
5     Lutz, Hans-Peter  (10.8)   Goldenberg 10  21  30  88   
6     Rieser, Urban  (23.4)   Goldenberg 24  10  29  103   
7     Salvisberg, Twini  (12.8)   Goldenberg 13  17  29  92   
8     Kölliker, Hans  (26.5)   Goldenberg 28  6  28  108   
9     Graf, Kurt  (15.0)    Goldenberg 15  16  28  95   
10     Knöpfli, Andreas  (18.4)   Goldenberg 19  11  28  99   
11     Maurer, Willy  (14.2)   Goldenberg 14  16  27  95   
12     Sattler, Romeo  (18.6)   Goldenberg 19  11  25  102   
13     Eckenfels, Peter  (16.7)   Goldenberg 17  10  24  101   
14     Richi, Arthur  (21.0)   Goldenberg 22  5  24  106   
15     Escher, Rudolf H.  (16.0)   Goldenberg 16  11  23  101   
16     Hartl, Marcel  (13.1)   Goldenberg 13  12  23  98   
17     Wolfensberger, Hansruedi  (15.8)  Goldenberg 16  10  23  101   
18     Gloor, Willy  (14.2)   Goldenberg 14  10  21  101   
19     Umbach, Volker  (20.7)   Goldenberg 21  6  17  112   
 

Netto GC Rheinblick 

Pos  PL  Nom   Club d'affiliation  HCP  Brut  Net  AGS  HCPI(R)  

1  1  Manfioletti, Ezio  (17.0)   Rheinblick, GC 17  19  33  92   
2  2  Ginesta, Enrique  (6.2)   Rheinblick, GC 5  25  30  83   
3  3  Huber, Dorian  (7.8)   Rheinblick, GC 7  21  28  87   
4     Raschle, Hans-Peter  (16.4)  Rheinblick, GC 17  10  22  103   
5     Wildermuth, Robert  (21.2)  Rheinblick, GC 22  6  19  111   
6     Andres, Jean-Marc  (15.1)  Rheinblick, GC 15  8  18  105   
7     Albrecht, Julius  (17.9)   Rheinblick, GC 18  6  17  109   
8     Brulhart, Pascal  (19.0)   Rheinblick, GC 20  4  14  114   
9     Friedli, Jürg  (19.2)   Rheinblick, GC 20  NR  NR  187   
 

 

 



 

 

OSGC 

Pos  PL  Nom   Club d'affiliation  HCP  Brut  Net  AGS  HCPI(R)  
1     Hörler, Martin  (6.4)   OSGC 6  35  41  73   
2  1  Keller, Edwin  (14.2)   OSGC 14  24  37  85   
3  2  Brunner, Kurt  (15.5)   OSGC 16  18  33  91   
4  3  Spenger, Andreas  (6.8)   OSGC 6  26  32  82   
5     Stillhart, Bruno  (19.7)   OSGC 20  13  32  96   
6     Frank, Markus  (0.8)   OSGC -1  32  31  76   
7     Roth, Jörg  (6.9)    OSGC 6  24  30  84   
8     Elsner, Wolfgang  (36.0)   OSGC 38  2  30  116   
9     Müggler, Roman  (21.8)   OSGC 23  8  29  102   
10     Spengler, Hans Sergej  (6.8)  OSGC 6  25  29  85   
11     Hubatka, Martin  (19.6)   OSGC 20  14  28  100   
12     Vetter, Markus  (15.7)   OSGC 16  14  28  96   
13     Schweizer, Beat  (23.5)   OSGC 24  9  27  105   
14     Gyr, Bernhard  (23.1)   OSGC 24  9  27  105   
15     Rüfenacht, Jack  (24.3)   OSGC 25  8  23  110   
16     Scheuermann, Rolf  (16.6)  OSGC 17  8  23  102   
17     Baumann, Hans-Peter  (18.7)  OSGC 19  7  22  105   
18     Roost, Beat  (16.4)   OSGC 17  8  22  103   
19     Trümpler, Urs  (9.8)   OSGC 9  11  19  98   
20     Näf, Ernst  (20.5)    OSGC 21  7  19  110   
 

Nearest-to-the-Pin Hole 5 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Frank, Markus 3.54m 

Nearest-to-the-Pin Hole 8 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Maurer, Willy 1.30m 

Nearest-to-the-Pin Hole 10 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Nöckl, Werner 4.60m 

Nearest-to-the-Pin Hole 16 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Strauss, Harry 4.09m 

Nearest-to-the-Line Hole 7 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Lutz, Hans-Peter 9.5cm 

Longest Drive Hole 6 

Pos  Nom  Special Rating 

1 Trümpler, Urs 210m 


